

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28083/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2010 in WPC No.
11395/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JYOTI COOP. G/H SOCIETY LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30303 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 18.10.2010, this Court has directed the petitioner to file an affidavit explaining five issues. The petitioner's counsel has not filed such an affidavit even though the four weeks time granted expired long back. Petitioner's counsel again seeks time.

Finally, four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file an affidavit in compliance of the order dated 18.10.2010 subject to deposit of costs of ` 2500/- (Rupees Two thousand five hundred) with the Supreme Court Legal Services committee within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master